City of Saxman

RESOLUTION NUMBER 11.2021.12

A Resolution of the City of Saxman authorizing application and administration of the Community Development Block Grant for the purpose of a Public Safety Building.

A RESOLUTION of the (Council) of the City of Saxman authorizing participation in the Community Development Block Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Saxman wishes to provide a Public Safety Building for use in the community; and

WHEREAS, this entity is an applicant for a grant in the amount of \$402,090.00 from the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development (hereinafter "Department"), under the CDBG program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Administrator, Lori Richmond, of the City of Saxman is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute any and all documents required for granting and managing funds on behalf of this organization.

The (Name and Title) City Administrator, Lori Richmond is also authorized to execute subsequent amendments to said grant agreement to provide for adjustments to the project within the scope of services or tasks, based upon the needs of the project.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE Saxman City Council on November 17, 2021.

IN WITNESS THERETO: By:		Attest:		
	Signature		Signature	
_	Title		Title	
By: _	Signature	Attest:	Signature	
-	Title		Title	